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Bill Woolsey
Mayor

PO Box 12240
James Island, SC 29412

Tel. (843) 795-4141
mayorwoolsey@jamesislandsc.us

Term Expires 11/2023

Daniel C. Boles
PO Box 12240

James Island, SC 29412
Tel. (843) 795-4141

dboles@jamesislandsc.us
Term Expires 11/2023

Dr. Cynthia Migano
Mayor Pro Tem

PO Box 12240
James Island, SC 29412

Tel. (843) 795-4141
cmigano@jamesislandsc.us

Term Expires 11/2023

Garrett Milliken
PO Box 12240

James Island, SC 29412
Tel. (843) 795-4141

gmilliken@jamesislandsc.us
Term Expires 11/2023

Darren “Troy” Mullinax
PO Box 12240

James Island, SC 29412
Tel. (843) 795-4141

darrentroymullinax@jamesislandsc.us
Term Expires 11/2023

TOWN OF JAMES ISLAND
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TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
Niki R. Grimball

Tel. (843) 795-4141
ngrimball@jamesislandsc.us

TOWN CLERK
Frances Simmons
Tel. (843) 795-4141

fsimmons@jamesislandsc.us

PLANNING DIRECTOR
Kristen Crane

Tel. (843) 795-4141
kcrane@jamesislandsc.us

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
Mark Johnson

Tel. (843) 795-4141
mjohnson@jamesislandsc.us

BUILDING OFFICIAL
John Porcelli

Tel. (843) 795-4141
jporcelli@jamesislandsc.us

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
James Hackett

Tel. (843) 795-4141
jhackett@jamesislandsc.us

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
1122 Dills Bluff Road

PO Box 12240
James Island, SC 29412

Tel. (843) 795-4141
Fax (843) 795-4878

HOURS OF OPERATION
9:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2023

2020 POPULATION: 11,621

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.jamesislandsc.us

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
3rd Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, James Island Town Hall

TOWN OF JAMES ISLAND




